3047245

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DW Holdings, Inc.		02/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Merchant Services Corporation
Street Address:	6200 South Quebec Street
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047245	VXN
Registration Number:	2920305	DATAWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Christina J. Galus, SUTHERLAND
Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-0577MERGERRECORDAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina J. Galus	
Signature:	/Christina J. Galus/	

900193131 REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0963

Date:	05/31/2011
Total Attachments: 3	
source=DW HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIF	FICATE OF MERGER-DE- Secretary of State-688673-10#page1.tif
source=DW HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIF	FICATE OF MERGER-DE- Secretary of State-688673-10#page2.tif
source=DW HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIF	FICATE OF MERGER-DE- Secretary of State-688673-10#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0964 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DW HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4945929 8100M

110226652

DATE: 02-28-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8587259

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0965

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:16 AM 02/28/2011 FILED 11:11 AM 02/28/2011 SRV 110226652 - 4268720 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is First Data Merchant Services Corporation , a Florida corporation, and DW Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is First Data Merchant Services Corporation FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on February 28, 2011 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6855 Pacific Street, Omaha, , the place of business of the surviving corporation. Nebraska 68106 SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at CSC, 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington, DE 19808

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0966

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving	corporation has caus	ed this certificate to	be
signed by an authorized officer, the 28th	day of Fo	ebruary ,A.	T->
2011 .	Handle	Mana	HM
By:	Authorized Of	fficer	7//
	1 200	7	
Name	Stanley J. Andersen		
	Print or Type		_ -
Title	· Vice President		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 05/31/2011